DATA SHEET
SHUNT RESISTOR
AUTOMOTIVE GRADE
PU Series
1%, 5%
sizes 1216
RoHS Compliant & Halogen Free
P

⚫ AEC-Q200 qualified
⚫ High power up to 5W
ORDERING EXAMPLE
The ordering code for a PU1216 5W chip resistor, TCR 50 ppm/°C value
0.0005Ω(0.5mR) with ±1% tolerance, supplied in 13-inch tape reel with
3Kpcs quantify is: PU1216FKEP50U5L.
NOTE
1. All our RSMD products meet RoHS compliant and Halogen Free.
"LFP" of the internal 2D reel label mentions "Lead Free Process".
2. On customized label, "LFP" or specific symbol can be printed.
GLOBAL PART NUMBER
PU1216   X   X   X   XX   XXXX   L
                     (1)   (2)   (3)     (4)           (5)        (6)
(1) TOLERANCE
F =  ± 1%
J =  ± 5%
(2) PACKAGING TYPE
K = Embossed taping reel
(3) TEMPERATURE COEFFICIENT OF RESISTANCE
E = ± 50ppm/°C
(4) TAPING REEL & POWER
P3 = 3W, 13 inch dia. reel
P5 = 5W, 13 inch dia. reel
(5) RESISTANCE VALUE
0U2 (0.2mR)~0R003 (3mR)
(6) DEFAULT CODE
Letter L is the system default code for ordering only. (Note)
Chip Resistor Surface Mount
Product specification
  PU SERIES 1216
 Oct. 11, 2024 V.2
DIMENSIONS & CONSTRUCTIION:
0.2mohm-marking 0M20
1mohm-marking R001
TAPING REEL & POWER
TYPE
DIMENSIONS (MILLIMETERS)
L W H A B C D E
PU1216
3.10
± 0.2
4.00
± 0.2
1.50
± 0.10
2.70
± 0.10
0.50
± 0.10
1.10
± 0.10
0.70
± 0.15
0.80
± 0.2
TYPE
SOLDER PAD DIMENSIONS (MILLIMETERS)
w a b c d
PU1216 3.6 2.95 0.6 0.5 0.7
TYPE RESISTANCE VALUE (mΩ) F (MM)
PU1216
0.2 1.10± 0.1
0.3 0.70± 0.1
0.5 0.30± 0.1
1 0.30± 0.1
2 0.35± 0.1
 3 0.24± 0.1
Table 1
 Fig. 1  Fig. 2